UNIVERSITY OF REGINA FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Fall 2021 (202130) SEMESTER as of May 26, 2021 (subject to change) (In Canadian Dollars)

CREDIT	Masters Programs (Including	MCERT) (All	Master of Nursing (NP & CNS) (Including	Master of Journalism (Including	Master of Science in Computer Science (Data Science and Human Centered	PhD	Student's Union	Recreation and Athletic	Academic Technologies	Total Mandatory	Masters Programs (Including	(Including MCERT) (All	Master of Nursing (NP & CNS) (Including	Journalism (Including	Master of Science in Computer	PhD	International Surcharge	Masters Programs (Including	Master of Engineering (Including MCERT) (All	Master of Nursing (NP & CNS) (Including	Master of Journalism (Including	Master of Science in Computer	PhD
HOURS	MCERT) 304.25	Students) 498.00	MCERT) 498.00		Computing) 498.00		Fees~**^ 131.95	Fee 98.00	Fee*** 22.25	Student Fees 252.20	MCERT) 556.45	750.20	MCERT) 750.20	750.20	750.20	2,443.95	(if applicable) 1.239.50	MCERT) 1.795.95	1,989.70	MCERT) 1.989.70	MCERT) 1.989.70	1.989.70	3,683.45
2	608.50	996.00	996.00	996.00	996.00	1,973.25	136.95	98.00	22.25	257.20	865.70	1,253.20	1,253.20	1,253.20	1,253.20	2,448.95	1,239.50	2,105.20	2,492.70	2,492.70	2,492.70	2,492.70	3,688.45
3	912.75	1,494.00	1,494.00			1,973.25	141.95	98.00	22.25	262.20	1,174.95	1,756.20	1,756.20		1,756.20		1,239.50	2,414.45	2.995.70			2,995.70	
4	1,217.00	1.992.00	1,992.00		1.992.00	1,973.25	146.95	98.00	22.25	267.20	1,484.20	2,259.20	2,259.20	2,259.20	2,259.20		1.239.50	2,723.70	3,498.70	3,498.70	3,498.70	3,498.70	3,698.45
5	1,521,25	2,490.00	2,490,00		2,490.00	1,973.25	151.95	98.00	22.25	272.20	1,793.45	2,762.20					1,239.50	3,032.95	4,001.70	4,001.70	4,001.70	4.001.70	
6	1,825.50	2,988.00			2,988.00		375.45	98.00	22.25	495.70			3,483.70				1,239.50	3,560.70		4,723.20	4,723.20	4,723.20	
7	2,129.75	3,486.00	3,486.00	3,486.00	3,486.00	1,973.25	380.45	98.00	22.25	500.70	2,630.45	3,986.70	3,986.70	3,986.70	3,986.70	2,473.95	1,239.50	3,869.95	5,226.20	5,226.20	5,226.20	5,226.20	3,713.45
8	2,434.00	3,984.00	3,984.00		3,984.00	1,973.25	385.45	98.00	22.25	505.70	2,939.70	4,489.70	4,489.70	4,489.70	4,489.70		1,239.50	4,179.20	5,729.20	5,729.20	5,729.20	5,729.20	3,718.45
9	2,738.25	4,482.00	4,482.00	4,482.00	4,482.00	1,973.25	390.45	98.00	22.25	510.70	3,248.95	4,992.70	4,992.70	4,992.70	4,992.70	2,483.95	1,239.50	4,488.45	6,232.20	6,232.20	6,232.20	6,232.20	3,723.45

		"GRST	" TUITION				"GRST" MAI	NDATORY ST	UDENT FEES	3	DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES	INT'L TUITION AND FEES	
TUITION CREDIT HOURS	TUITION BILLING HOURS	SUBJECT/ COURSE NUMBER	SCHEDULE	STATUS	TUITION	Student's Union Fees~**^	Recreation and Athletic Fee	Academic Technologies Fee	Total Mandatory Student Fees	International Surcharge (if applicable)			"GRST" EXPLANATORY NOTES
0	6	GRST 995AA	On Campus	Full time	1,825.50	375.45	98.00	22.25	495.70	1,239.50	2,321.20	3,560.70	GRST 995 AA and GRST 995 AB are for students who have finished the credit hour requirements of their programs but have
0	3	GRST 995AB	On Campus	Part time	912.75	141.95	98.00	22.25	262.20	1,239.50	1,174.95	2,414.45	yet to defend the thesis, or for whom the project/practicum are incomplete.
0	3	GRST 995AC	Off Campus	Part time	912.75					1,239.50	912.75	2,152.25	GRST 995 AC - AF
0	6	GRST 995AD	Off Campus	Full time	1,825.50	-				1,239.50	1,825.50	3,065.00	Are for University of Regina students taking courses at another university covered by the Agreements, for credit to their
0	9	GRST 995AE	Off Campus	Full time	2,738.25	-				1,239.50	2,738.25	3,977.75	programs here. Students will register in a section that is billed according to the transfer credit they are receiving. Tuition at
0	12	GRST 995AF	Off Campus	Full time	3,651.00	-				1,239.50	3,651.00	4,890.50	the host university is waived.
0	0	GRST 995AG	On Campus	Part time		141.95	98.00		239.95		239.95	239.95	GRST 995 AG is for visiting research students.
0	6	GRST 996AA	On Campus	Full time	1,825.50	375.45	98.00	22.25	495.70	1,239.50	2,321.20	3,560.70	GRST 996AA and GRST 996AB are for full or part-time students on extension.
0	3	GRST 996AB	On Campus	Part time	912.75	141.95	98.00	22.25	262.20	1,239.50	1,174.95	2,414.45]
0	1.5	GRST 999	Off Campus	Part time	456.38	46.85			46.85		503.23	503.23	GRST 999 is for students that are away from campus but fulfilling the registration requirements in order to maintain candidacy.

GRST 994 AA - ZZ - for students in Advanced Standing. Credit hours range from 3 to 9. Tuition is assessed according to the number of credit hours. Mandatory Student Fees and International Surcharge (If Applicable) will be assessed.

Other Fees

Graduate Studies Application Fee	100.00
Graduate Studies Late Registration Fee	40.00
Graduate Studies Program Route Change Fee	50.00
Graduate Studies Re-instatement Fee (Based on 1.5 Cr Hrs)	456.38
Co-op Fee	957.75

Audit Fees are 50% of normal tuition for the course with no other fees assessed.

- * PhD students must register full time (six credit hours) in each semester, are considered full time and are assessed a flat tuition fee regardless of how many credit hours they are registered in.
- ~ URSU fees will be assessed as \$39.35/student plus \$5.00/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.
- "Student Health and Dental Plan For the 202130 semester, graduate students enrolled in 6 or more credit hours (excluding off-campus contract classes) are assessed an additional \$218.50 URSU Health & Dental fee. The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of paying the Plan premium (\$98.30 for health coverage and \$120.20 for dental coverage). The fee is only assessed in the fall semester for health and dental coverage for 12 months beginning September 1. The Plan and the \$218.50 fee are mandatory, but students can opt-out of the health and/or dental coverage until September 27, 2021, if they provide proof that they already have health and/or dental coverage. After the opt-out date, the premiums for the plan are non-refundable even if a student drops out of University. The students will continue to be eligible for benefits until the new plan year. Full Plan details are available on URS whe shie at: https://urs.cu/as/evroschealth-dental-plan/.
- *****Academic Technologies Fee of \$22.25 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract classes.
- ^ All full-time and part-time students enrolled in at least one on-campus course will be assessed an additional \$87.60 U-Pass Fee. The fee is collected by the University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of providing subsidized transit services as per the terms of the U-Pass Agreement established between URSU and the City of Regina. U-Pass and the \$87.60 fee are mandatory but students can opt-out if they meet the opt-out criteria and have not already loaded their U-Pass. The opt-out period is from August 30, 2021 to September 27, 2021. Details on the U-Pass program including pass activation, how to use the pass, opt-out criteria and the opt-out process can be found at www.ursu.ca/upass.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, PLEASE SEE THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY, PLEASE SEE THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.